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Pembina County Public Health 

Prevent. Promote. Protect.    

Spring 2023 

New this quarter! 

Due to increasing costs, public health 

has made the decision to send out our 

quarterly newsletter electronically 

from now on. If you or someone you 

know would like to be added to our 

email list please let us know by calling 

our office at 265-4248 or emailing 

sacarter@nd.gov. Also, you are  

welcome to forward this newsletter 

onto anyone you feel would benefit 

from this information.  

We are excited to  

announce that we have 

added two new vaccine 

clinic sites to our monthly 

calendar! We will be  

coming to Pembina one 

day a month on the odd 

months and Drayton one 

day a month on the even 

months.  Please call our 

office to schedule a visit. 

We would love to see you 

or your child! 

May is Mental Health Awareness Month 

Pembina County Memorial  

Hospital is partnering with the 

Behavioral Health  

Coalition to bring you a Health 

and Wellness Fair. This will be 

happening May 11th, 2023. The 

fair will be from  

4-6pm followed be a panel of 

speakers from 6-7pm. Stay 

tuned for more information. 
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Check out our 

new banner! 
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PCPH Staff 

Rachel Ramsay, RN 

Public Health Director 

rramsay@nd.gov 

Sara Carter, RN 

sacarter@nd.gov 

Rachelle Puppe, RN 

rpuppe@nd.gov 

Deb Stark, RN 

dstark@nd.gov 

Kallie Christenson, RN 

kcchristenson@nd.gov  

Denise Dame, Admin.  

Assistant 

ddame@nd.gov 
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Make an appointment with your primary care provider to see if any of these screenings are 

right for you.  

February is national cancer screening month! 
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